
Narayanganj City Corporatron
Nagar Bhaban

l0 Bangabandhu Road. Narayanganj.
twlv.ncc.gov,bd

t6.o
{}d

I \dl{'*ii-.

Memo No. 46. I 6.6700.015.14.003. 19.2431

e-Tender Notice No.-f 8/2020-21

Datet 04-02-2021

2nd call
e-Tender is inlited in the National e-GP System Poftal (http://www.€procure,gov.bd) by NCC own fund for the

procurement ot tbllowing Goods fbr water supply works under the Narayanganj City Corporation.

'fhis is an online Tender, where only e-Tender u,ill be accepted in the National e-GP pot1a1 and no offline/hard copies will
be accepted. To subrnit e-Tender, registlation in the National e-CP System Porlal (http://www.eprocule.gov.bd) is
requiled. Further information and guide lines are available in the National e-GP portal and from e-GP help desk
(helpdesk@eprocure.gove.bd). This notice is aiso available in Namyanganj City Coryoration website (www.ncc.gov.bd).
Bills fbr the suppiied goods will be paid in accordance with the availability offund.

,;l
r.-
.A

Kamrul
Superintending

Nalal anganj Cit) Coryoration. Naralanganj.

-F Ph.02r64s032 
.Z:i;- e-mail:se@ncc.gov.bd

MenroNo. 46.16.6700.015.14.003.19. 2431 (50)

Copt, fbruarded fbl kind inlblmation & necessary action

Datet 04-02-2021

Senior Secretary, Local Govemment Division, Ministry olLocal Govemment, Rural Development & Co-operatives.
Bangladcsh Secreta at, Dhaka.
Chiel'Engineer. Loca) Government Engineering Depaftment, LCED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka,
Director Geneial. Central Procurement Technical Unit, (CPTU), IMED, Dhaka.
Deputy Corrmissioner, Narayanganj.
Chief Executive otlicer, Narayangani City Coryoration.
supelintendcql ol Poli(e. Ndra) Jngani.
E\ecuti\e Engineer/Divisional Engineer'/Manager- NCC/PWD/LCED/DPDC/BTCL/WASA/TITAS GAS T&D CO.
L l'D. Namyangani.
Mr..................... . Councilor', WardNo........, Narayanganj City Corporation.
Chief Account's Ollicer'. Narayanganl City Corporation.
P.A to Mayor (For kind intblrnation of Honombl€ Mayor), Narayanganj City Corporation.
Editor. The daily Citizen Times, Dhaka. He is requested to publish this tender notice in the inner page ofthe
Nervspaper only one day comparatively in minute space (Font size I0) on or before 05/02/2021 positively.
Editor. The daily Khoberer Pata, Narayanganj. He is requested to publish this tender notice in the inner page ofthe
Newspaper only one day comparatively in minute space (Font size l0) on or before 05/0212021 positively.
Notice Board. Nagar Bhaban/Kadammsul/Sidhirganl Regional office, Narayanganj City Corporation.

2

4
5

6
7

8.

9.
l0
ll

l2

No Tender
lD No.

Package No. & Description ofwork Onlile Tender
Notice

Publicatiotr
date

On-line Tender
Closing Date

I 543366 NCC_WS_G-06
Procurement of 300 MT Ahjminium Sulphate Feric for Godnail &
Sonakanda water works under Narayanganj City Corporation.

0410212021

2 543399 NCC_WS_GO7
Procurement of'240 MT Bleaching Powdq for Godnail & Sonakanda
water works under Narayanganj City Corporatjon.

do do

l3

Please see

tender notice in
e-GP


